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Jason Alexander 
DTE Energy 
6200 West Warren 
Detroit, MI 48210 
P. (313) 268-3196  
E. alexanderj@dteenergy.com 
 
Art Amsler 
Arcadia Controls 
392 Plains Church Road 
Cranberry Township, PA 16066 
P. (412) 841-2708 
E. artarcadia@aol.com 
 
Chuck Andrews 
Thermo Fisher Scientific 
501 90th Ave. N.W. 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
P. (763) 783-2699 F. (763) 783-2525 
E. chuck.andrews@thermofisher.com 
 
John Barton 
NIST, OWM 
100 Bureau Drive 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899 
P. (301)975-4002 F. (301) 975-4002 
E. john.barton@nist.gov 
 
Darrell Flocken 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
1135 M Street, Suite 110 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
P. (614) 620-6134  F. (402) 434-4878 
E. darrell.flocken@ncwm.net 
 
Haukar Johannesson 
Marel Seattle, Inc. 
201 West Garfield 
Terminal 91, Building A-1 
Seattle, WA 98119 
P. (206) 926-5486  F. (206) 926-5487 
E. haukar.johannesson@marel.com 
 
Jason Kukachka 
Thermo Fisher Scientific 
501 90th Ave. N.W. 
Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
P. (763) 783-2566 
E. jason.kukachka@thermofisher.com 
 

Mike Laffey 
Laffey Equipment Company 
8507 Mid County Industrial Dr. 
St. Louis, MO 63114 
P. (314) 427-7414 
E. mlaffey@laffeyequipment.com 
 
Al Page 
State of Montana - Retired. 
 
P. (406) 861-0534 
E. awp88bb@gmail.com 
 
Peter Sirrico 
Thayer Scale/Hyer Ind. 
91 Schoosett Street, P.O. Box 669 
Pembroke, MA 02359 
P. (781) 826-8101 x 328 F. (781) 826-7944 
E. psirrico@thayerscale.com 
 
Zach Tripoulas 
Maryland Department of Agriculture 
50 Harry S Truman Parkway 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
P. 410-841-5790 
E. zacharias.tripoulas@maryland.gov 
 
 
 
 


